XC5DIN-style Twin-contact Connectors
1
Expanding the DIN Concept
■ Mates with DIN connectors.
■ Ideal for automated soldering because the Con-
nectors sit on top of the board.
■ Mounting dimensions of the DIN Style-1 Connec-
tors are the same as the DIN connector.

positions (contact No.)
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm) Coding Key slot
positions (contact No.)A B C D E A B C D E
10 26.2 16.4 10.16 21.42 14.4 --- 44 69.4 59.6 53.34 64.60 57.5 4, 9, 14, 19
14 31.3 21.5 15.24 26.50 19.4 --- 50 77.0 67.2 60.96 72.22 65.2 5, 10, 16, 21
16 33.8 24.0 17.78 29.04 22.0 --- 64 94.8 85.0 78.74 90.00 82.9 6, 13, 20, 27
20 38.9 29.1 22.86 34.12 27.1 3, 8 100 140.5 130.7 124.46 135.72 128.7 10, 20, 31, 41
24 44.0 34.2 27.94 39.20 32.1 ---
30 51.6 41.8 35.56 46.82 39.8 ---
32 54.2 44.4 38.10 49.36 42.3 5, 12
XC5B
DIP terminal cross-section view
No. of contacts Terminal type Model
10 Straight DIP terminals XC5B-1031-3
14 XC5B-1431-3
16 XC5B-1631-3
20 XC5B-2031-0
24 XC5B-2431-3
30 XC5B-3031-3
32 XC5B-3231-0
44 XC5B-4431-0
50 XC5B-5031-0
64 XC5B-6431-0
100 XC5B-0131-0